

Item No. D-2

Satpal & others Vs. State of HP & others.

LPA No. 637 of 2025

10.11.2025

Present: Mr. Shivalik Bhaik, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

The Bar is seeking accommodation on account of unfortunate death of Mr. Ankush Walia, Advocate.

Accordingly, proceedings are deferred to

17.11.2025.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

November 10, 2025
(hemlata)