

Satpal & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Item No. D-43

LPA No. 637 of 2025

29.12.2025 Present: Mr.V. D. Khidtta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondent No. 1.

Notice issued for the service of respondent No. 2 has
been received back duly served. Notice issued for the service
of respondent No. 3 is awaited. The same be awaited till the
next date of hearing.

List on **23.03.2026.**

(G. S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

29th December, 2025_(sanjeev)