

**Satpal & Others Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Others.**

**Item No. (D-39)**

**LPA No.637 of 2025**

**23.03.2026**

**Present:** Mr. Nishant Khidtta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

As per Office report, respondent No.3 stands duly served.

None has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.3. To await the appearance of the said respondent, the proceedings are deferred for **12.05.2026**.

**(G.S. Sandhwalia)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)**  
**Judge**

**23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2026**  
**(Munish Thakur)**